RESOLUTION - CANCELLING & REFUNDING TAXES DUE TO A 100% TOTALLY DISABLED VETERAN EXEMPTION

WHEREAS, overbillings and overpayments of 2023 Taxes have been made as a result of 100% Totally Disabled Veteran Exemptions for the year of 2023.

<u>Name</u>	DI C					
	BLC	OCK LO	<u>CAN</u>	CEL I	<u>REFUND</u>	<u>TOTA</u>
(HEREBY ATTACEHD AND PART OF THIS RESOLUTION		ARIOUS	N/A	A S	61,624.50	\$1,624.
1,						
WHEREAS, said exemptions restified by the Borough Tax Collection		l overpayme	ents of the 20	023 taxes	in the amoun	t of \$1,624
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT Resounting to \$.00 be cancelled for ached properties.						
I, Carol Hussey, Tax Collector of count of overpayment to be \$1,62		Falls, hereby	certify the	amount of	overbilling	to be \$.00
rol Hussey, Tax Collector	<u> </u>					
rol Hussey, Tax Collector						
rol Hussey, Tax Collector	 Ri	isa Clay, Co	uncil Presid	ent		
rol Hussey, Tax Collector		•				
rol Hussey, Tax Collector	Ri BOROUGH O	•				
rol Hussey, Tax Collector Council Member		•			Absent	Abstain
Council Member Ms. Buckley	BOROUGH O	F TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain
Council Member Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin	BOROUGH O	F TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain
Council Member Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Manginelli	BOROUGH O	F TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain
Council Member Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin	BOROUGH O	F TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain

Borough Clerk